*BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND STORMWATER ASSESSMENTS AND INSPECTIONS; AND,

*IMPROVEMENTS TO SOLID WASTE EQUIPMENT AND STRUCTURES, TO NAME A FEW.

TWELVE MILLION DOLLARS WAS APPROPRIATED TOWARDS THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPROVED

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT AT WILLIAMSON MEDICAL CENTER AND AN ADDITIONAL FOUR MILLION-ONE

HUNDRED THOUSAND ($4,100,000) FOR THE PURCHASE OF ADDITIONAL AMBULANCES FOR THE

COUNTY’S EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES.

WILLIAMSON HEALTH, WHO OPERATES THE COUNTY’S EMS SERVICES, HAS A NEW EMS UNIT ON

DISPLAY OUTSIDE THE CONFERENCE CENTER AND I ENCOURAGE YOU TO STOP AND SPEAK WITH EMS